
2025-2026 Rutgers-Newark Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 21, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-15   Conf: 0-10   Home: 1-6   Away: 1-7   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Felder, Quanajah 17-15 596 35.1 96-286 .336 14-87 .161 41-82 .500 42 54 96 5.6 40 0 19 61 4 20 247 14.5
24 Brodie, Sanaa 14-11 451 32.2 71-181 .392 11-37 .297 36-65 .554 17 57 74 5.3 39 1 13 56 3 42 189 13.5
00 Abdus-Salaam, Raihanna 5-3 118 23.6 19-62 .306 5-22 .227 7-16 .438 4 24 28 5.6 17 1 5 17 1 17 50 10.0
3 Medina, Arlenny 16-12 489 30.6 54-173 .312 5-28 .179 8-21 .381 12 49 61 3.8 38 0 35 63 9 26 121 7.6
1 Timario, Nicole 17-17 539 31.7 39-117 .333 8-25 .320 40-61 .656 12 31 43 2.5 48 1 25 61 2 31 126 7.4
34 Askew-Branch, Kyala 15-3 204 13.6 19-57 .333 0-0 .000 24-40 .600 20 30 50 3.3 35 1 1 19 3 2 62 4.1
5 Mckenzie, Imani 12-3 239 19.9 18-55 .327 0-3 .000 12-23 .522 17 30 47 3.9 33 2 20 20 3 6 48 4.0
21 Leiras, Emily 14-11 329 23.5 16-42 .381 0-0 .000 11-16 .688 21 37 58 4.1 38 0 17 17 1 16 43 3.1
14 Alston, Jaielyn 15-9 282 18.8 15-41 .366 0-0 .000 7-8 .875 22 47 69 4.6 45 1 3 16 1 7 37 2.5
4 Kaur , Mehak 13-1 75 5.8 5-11 .455 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.4 5 0 2 6 0 2 11 0.8
10 Bobadilla, Zarielly 4-0 17 4.3 1-8 .125 0-2 .000 1-4 .250 1 0 1 0.3 4 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.8
23 Abdou, Malak 2-0 11 5.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 2 2 1.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 17 3350 197.1 353-1034 .341 44-206 .214 187-338 .553 215 416 631 37.1 343 7 140 356 27 169 937 55.12
Opponents 17 3409 200.5 425-1117 .380 89-362 .246 282-406 .695 320 533 853 50.2 311 6 235 370 62 185 1221 71.82

Team Statistics RUTGERS- OPP
SCORING 937 1221
    Points Per Game 55.1 71.8
    Scoring Margin -16.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 353-1034 425-1117
    Field Goal Pct .341 .380
3 POINT FG-ATT 44-206 89-362
    3PT FG Pct .214 .246
    3PT Made Per Game 2.6 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 187-338 282-406
    FT Pct .553 .695
    FT Made Per Game 11.0 16.6
REBOUNDS 631 853
    Rebounds Per Game 37.1 50.2
    Rebounds Margin -13.1 –
ASSISTS 140 235
    Assists Per Game 8.2 13.8
TURNOVERS 356 370
    Turnovers Per Game 20.9 21.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.4 0.6
STEALS 169 185
    Steals Per Game 9.9 10.9
BLOCKS 27 62
    Blocks Per Game 1.6 3.6
ATTENDANCE 1,355 786
    Dates/Avg Per Date 7-194 8-98
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-70

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Rutgers-Newark 219 217 256 245 937
Opponents 299 308 301 313 1221

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/25 at Drew L 45-91 118
11/14/25 vs FDU-Florham L 57-66 75
11/15/25 vs Baruch L 63-79 65
11/18/25 at Keystone W 77-53 30
11/19/25 YORK (NY) W 82-38 167

* 11/25/25 at Rutgers-Camden L 44-69 125
11/30/25 HUNTER L 42-62 279

* 12/03/25 at New Jersey City L 60-68 78
* 12/06/25 MONTCLAIR ST. L 48-78 257
* 12/10/25 WM. PATERSON L 50-94 137
* 12/13/25 at Stockton L 46-72 125

01/03/26 at Goucher L 48-57 73
* 01/07/26 RAMAPO L 48-73 102
* 01/10/26 at TCNJ L 62-82 98
* 01/14/26 KEAN L 54-65 102
* 01/17/26 at Rowan L 57-87 139
* 01/21/26 RUTGERS-CAMDEN L 54-87 311

* = Conference game



2025-2026 Rutgers-Newark Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 21, 2026)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 0-10   Home: 0-5   Away: 0-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Brodie, Sanaa 9-7 302 33.6 45-122 .369 9-29 .310 27-50 .540 11 42 53 5.9 26 1 8 46 2 34 126 14.0
00 Abdus-Salaam, Raihanna 1-1 32 32.0 5-18 .278 2-7 .286 1-4 .250 1 7 8 8.0 3 0 0 4 0 3 13 13.0
11 Felder, Quanajah 10-8 363 36.3 48-157 .306 5-35 .143 27-55 .491 24 30 54 5.4 22 0 14 41 1 10 128 12.8
01 Timario, Nicole 10-10 343 34.3 28-78 .359 6-17 .353 29-41 .707 3 18 21 2.1 25 0 11 39 2 22 91 9.1
03 Medina, Arlenny 9-5 271 30.1 25-98 .255 3-17 .176 2-12 .167 7 18 25 2.8 22 0 17 37 3 11 55 6.1
34 Askew-Branch, Kyala 9-0 134 14.9 14-35 .400 0-0 .000 18-30 .600 13 19 32 3.6 22 1 1 12 3 1 46 5.1
21 Leiras, Emily 8-8 196 24.5 7-24 .292 0-0 .000 8-12 .667 10 20 30 3.8 23 0 10 13 1 11 22 2.8
14 Alston, Jaielyn 10-7 218 21.8 10-27 .370 0-0 .000 6-6 1.000 14 33 47 4.7 31 1 2 11 1 5 26 2.6
05 Mckenzie, Imani 5-3 98 19.6 2-9 .222 0-1 .000 8-12 .667 2 9 11 2.2 17 1 7 9 3 0 12 2.4
04 Kaur , Mehak 6-1 39 6.5 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 1 1 0 2 4 0.7
23 Abdou, Malak 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Bobadilla, Zarielly 1-0 2 2.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 10 2000 200.0 186-573 .325 25-106 .236 126-222 .568 114 225 339 33.9 192 4 71 219 16 99 523 52.30
Opponents 10 2000 200.0 273-683 .400 61-240 .254 168-222 .757 204 313 517 51.7 191 1 153 209 41 124 775 77.50

Team Statistics RUTGERS- OPP
SCORING 523 775
    Points Per Game 52.3 77.5
    Scoring Margin -25.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 186-573 273-683
    Field Goal Pct .325 .400
3 POINT FG-ATT 25-106 61-240
    3PT FG Pct .236 .254
    3PT Made Per Game 2.5 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 126-222 168-222
    FT Pct .568 .757
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 16.8
REBOUNDS 339 517
    Rebounds Per Game 33.9 51.7
    Rebounds Margin -17.8 –
ASSISTS 71 153
    Assists Per Game 7.1 15.3
TURNOVERS 219 209
    Turnovers Per Game 21.9 20.9
    Turnovers Margin -1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.3 0.7
STEALS 99 124
    Steals Per Game 9.9 12.4
BLOCKS 16 41
    Blocks Per Game 1.6 4.1
ATTENDANCE 909 565
    Dates-Avg Per Date 5-182 5-113
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Rutgers-Newark 111 129 140 143 523
Opponents 183 194 189 209 775

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/25 at  Rutgers-Camden L 44-69 125
12/03/25 at  New Jersey City L 60-68 78
12/06/25 MONTCLAIR ST. L 48-78 257
12/10/25 WM. PATERSON L 50-94 137
12/13/25 at  Stockton L 46-72 125
01/07/26 RAMAPO L 48-73 102
01/10/26 at  TCNJ L 62-82 98
01/14/26 KEAN L 54-65 102
01/17/26 at  Rowan L 57-87 139
01/21/26 RUTGERS-CAMDEN L 54-87 311


